

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.4847/2023

1. Pawan Kumar Sharma Son Of Ram Swaroop Sharma, Director, M/s Shantaswaroop Bewrage Pvt. Ltd. Address Plot No. 9/719, In Front Of Aravali Petol Pump, Line No. 79A, Village Tikawara, Tehsil Kishangarh, District Ajmer (Raj). Second Address- From 09.03.2018 New Address Pawan Kumar Sharma C/o Kishanlal Saini Ka Makan, Near Virat Nagar Poolia, Madanganj Kishangarh, District Ajmer (Raj).
2. Smt. Vandana Sharma Wife Of Shri Pawan Kumar Sharma, Director, M/s Shantaswaroop Bewrage Pvt. Ltd. Address Plot No. 9/719, In Front Of Aravali Petol Pump, Line No. 79A, Village Tikawara, Tehsil Kishangarh, District Ajmer (Raj). Second Address Smt. Vandana Sharma Wife Of Pawan Kumar Sharma C/o C/o Kishanlal Saini Ka Makan, Near Virat Nagar Poolia, Madanganj Kishangarh, District Ajmer (Raj).

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through P.P.
2. Mukut Bihari Yadav Son Of Shri Kaluram Yadav, Aged About 65 Years, R/o Housing Board, Madanganj Kishangarh, District Ajmer (Raj).

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Muskan Verma for Mr. Siddharth Jain Mutha
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Dhakar, PP Mr. Aman Pareek

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

08/05/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that by efflux of time, the instant criminal misc. petition has become infructuous.



[CRLMP-4847/2023]

The instant criminal misc. petition is dismissed as having become infructuous. Stay application and all pending applications, if any, also stand dismissed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Karan/66